
Brands and music 
licensing across the 
metaverse
by Nick Bennett / SyncTank

Nick Bennett explores how these evolving 
spaces will interact with brands and therefore 
music via sync, and what this means for music 
licensing.
The Metaverse is a term most people are proba-
bly sick of hearing right now or at the very least 
frustrated with how liberally the term is thrown 
around.  If you’ve been following this space 
beyond its recent notoriety then you may have 
come across Matthew Ball as someone who 
grasps that the Metaverse is simply not Roblox 
or Fortnite.

Ball defines the Metaverse as “a persistent, 3D, 
virtual world—a network of interconnected ex-
periences and devices, tools and infrastructure, 
far beyond mere virtual reality.”

In simple terms this may span AR, VR, apps 
on your phone and many IoT connected expe-
riences that don’t require you to wear a headset 
or be in a virtual world. When we think about 
this from a music perspective there is the obvi-
ous use case of virtual or connected concerts 
as demonstrated by Easy Life, Travis Scott and 
Ariana Grande. These are now fairly well estab-
lished and have a blueprint as to how they work 
and can be monetised. The more interesting an-
gle in relation to this blog is how these evolving 
spaces will interact with brands and therefore 
music via sync.

Ads and content creation in general has been 
evolving steadily over the last decade and 
beyond. As the price of production has come 

down, the volume of content creation has gone 
up. Creating videos for every item on a website 
is a trend that has been evident across multiple 
industries. Online stores such as ASOS and 
Argos have long experimented with individual 
videos to give customers a better insight to an 
item or clothing or a toy that they may want to 
see from a better angle or how it might realisti-
cally look when they are on. This type of sync 
has mostly gone under the radar as it’s hidden 
from plain sight and rarely catches the attention 
of any publications and probably rightly so.

Diving further into this example and how 
it has evolved over time will perhaps give a 
clue to where it could be heading. Historical-
ly, creating video advertising was fairly simple, 
with TV being the only distribution channel that 
was available. However, a combination of the 
internet, reduced production costs and the shift 
to e-commerce has forced a change within the 
value chain. The traditional TV ads are still pro-
duced mostly in the same way as they always 
have been via creative agencies, production 
companies and post production companies, but 
the additional forms of video advertising that 
can be as impactful, if not more impactful, have 
begun to be developed in house, via specialist 
companies, via influences themselves and a 
whole host of other options.

Moving back to ASOS, if there is a launch of 
a new item or clothing line it now may encom-

asos

Steve Mongeluzzo
 Music Coor

212-456-4358 fax: 212-456-3084
steve.m.mongeluzzo@abc.com

Casey Wozniak 
 Music Coor

212-456-7000 fax: 212-456-3084
casey.wozniak@abc.com

Peter DiCecco
 Sr VP Music Business Affairs

212-456-4355 fax: 212-456-3084
peter.decco@abc.com

Assistant: Elijah Olson

Rebecca Childers
 Coor - Music Rights

212-456-2517 fax: 212-456-3084
rebecca.childers@abc.com

Access Hollywood 	
100 Universal City Plaza
Universal City, CA  91608-1002
818-777-1000
http://accesshollywood.com

f t l y i  The TV Show Access Hollywood 
is currently in its 22nd season.  It’s an Emmy 
nominated, daily half-hour, nationally syndicated 
entertainment news program anchored by Natalie 
Morales.  The show takes viewers behind the velvet 
ropes and on to the red carpet to deliver the hottest 
celebrity interviews and the biggest entertainment 
news stories in Hollywood. 

Kerry Drootin
 Music Supervisor

818-777-0061
kerry.drootin@nbcuni.com

AGC Studios 	
1680 N. Vine St
Los Angeles, CA  90028-8804
323-510-8800
http://agcstudios.com

t l i  AGC Studios was founded and 
launched by Chairman and CEO Stuart Ford in 
February 2018 as a platform to develop, produce, 
finance and globally license a diverse portfolio 
of feature films, scripted, unscripted and factual 
television, digital and musical content from its dual 
headquarters in Los Angeles and London. The new 
studio’s Hollywood output has a wide-ranging 
multicultural focus, designed for exploitation 
across an array of global platforms including 
major studio partnerships, streaming platforms, 
traditional broadcast and cable television networks 
and independent distributors, both in the U.S. and 
internationally.

AGC Studios is initially backed by three key 
strategic investors; Latin American private asset 
management firm MediaNet Partners; Silicon 
Valley entrepreneur, Symantec CEO and founder 
and chairman of Fibonacci Films, Greg Clark; and 
Image Nation Abu Dhabi, one of the leading media 
and entertainment companies in the Arabic-speak-
ing world. 

David Schulhof
 President Music

323-510-8800
david.schulhof@agcstudios.com

l y  

Film & 
Television 
Music 
Guide ISSUE 68

	 11th Street Studios	387
	 Air-Edel	 62
	 AirGigs	421
	 Alvani Tunes	 174
	 Alvani Tunes	296
	 BillySullivanScore.com	 30
	 BillySullivanScore.com	429
	 BMI	 324
	C hampion Site + Sound	423
	C harleston Sound Studios	387
	C leopatra Records	327
	C rossover Entertainment	389
	C SS Music	 2
	C SS Music	 12
	C SS MUSIC	 175
	D AYTRIPPER MUSIC PUBLISHING	297
	D owntown Music Publishing 	228
	EM G Licensing	298
	EM G Licensing	 414
	E ric Colvin	 68
	E xtasee	 424
	 Formosa Music	 162
	 Fresh Flavor	301
	 Guilford Sound	438
	 Guilford Sound	439
	H ipGnosis Songs Fund	232
	H ipGnosis Songs Fund	480
	H ollywood Vaults	 125
	H umm Consultancy	441
	HY FI	422
	I ceberg Music Group	 212
	I ceberg Music Group	307
	IN  Music Entertainment	 216
	 JC3 media music	233
	 Joe Kurasz	 84
	 Just For The Record	390
	ka lifilm productions	 69
	ka lifilm productions	 142
	ka lifilm productions	 143
	 Key Original Livestreams	427
	 KSA Management	322
	L AHomes4U	440
	L ost In sound	330
	M ichael Welsh Productions	 13
	M usic Supervisor.com	 141
	N ew Heights Entertainment	 3
	N ew World Records	328
	N ew World Records	 410
	PE er Music	231
	PEN  MUSIC	295
	P layground Music Publishing	264
	P layground Music Sync Masters	329
	P lum Creative Consulting	436
	REPRTOIR .COM	 4
	REPRTOIR .COM	283
	 Seven Seas Music	 142
	s idedooraccess.com	434
	 Skywalker Sound	405
	 Sounds of India	 20
	 Stream Tune-Up	430
	 Studio Referral Service	388
	 Synchtank	 155
	 SyncSummit.com 	108
	T he City of Prague Orchestra	 319
	T he cutting Room	386
	T he DiMenna Center	407
	TR ACKDOWN	432
	T revanna tracks	 154
	T rue Road Music	 176
	U ltimate Studios, Inc.	425
	Wa rner Chappell Prod. Music	 173
	Z ero FEE Music	209

Advertising Agencies 12 NEWS

Clearance Companies 20

Commercial Music Production 30

Composer Agents 62

Composers 68

Conferences & Events 101 NEWS

Educational Resources 108

Marketplace 125

Music Contractors 137

Music Departments 141 NEWS

Music Editors 162

Music Libraries 173

Music Placement Companies 209

Music Preparation 228

Music Publishers 231

Music Services 283

Music Supervisors 295 NEWS

Orchestras 319

Payroll Services 322

Performing Rights Societies 324

Record Labels 327

Recording Studios 386

Score Mixers 405

Scoring Stages 407

Trailer Houses 410

Video Game Companies 414 NEWS

Virtual Resources 421

Company & Last Name Index  442

First Name Index 473

Contents 5

Advertising Agencies 12 NEWS

Clearance Companies 20

Commercial Music Production 30

Composer Agents 62

Composers 68

Conferences & Events 101 NEWS

Educational Resources 108

Marketplace 125

Music Contractors 137

Music Departments 141 NEWS

Music Editors 162

Music Libraries 173

©MUSIC BUSINESS WATCH, INC. 213-537-7011 · MUSICREGISTRY.COM	 FILM & TELEVISION MUSIC GUIDE #68 · Music Departments    PAGE 144 OF 480	 CREATED May 2022 FOR WEBSITE FEATURED ARTICLE

https://wwnorton.com/books/9781324092032
http://facebook.com/AccessHollywood/
https://twitter.com/accessonline
https://www.linkedin.com/company/access-hollywood
https://www.youtube.com/accessonline
https://www.instagram.com/accessonline/
http://twitter.com/weareagcstudios
https://www.linkedin.com/company/agcstudios/about/
https://www.instagram.com/weareagcstudios/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/davidschulhofceo
https://www.musicregistry.com/


AGC Studios (NY) 	
New York, NY
212-323-2630
http://agcstudios.com

AGC Studios is a platform to develop, produce, 
finance and globally license a diverse portfolio 
of feature films, scripted, unscripted and factual 
television, digital and musical content from its dual 
headquarters in Los Angeles and London. The new 
studio’s Hollywood output has a wide-ranging 
multicultural focus, designed for exploitation 
across an array of global platforms including 
major studio partnerships, streaming platforms, 
traditional broadcast and cable television networks 
and independent distributors, both in the U.S. and 
internationally.

David Schulhof
 Head of Music

212-323-2630
david.schulhof@agcstudios.com

All 3 Media America 	
6060 Center Dr #400
Los Angeles, CA  90045-1587
424-258-2200 fax: 424-258-2299
http://all3a.com

f t i  Established in 2012, All3Media Amer-
ica is a top tier production company developing 
and producing hundreds of hours of unscripted and 
scripted programming every year for broadcast, 
cable and digital partners. Our current hits include 
the Emmy award-winning Undercover Boss for 
CBS, the Emmy award-winning United Shades 
of America for CNN, Chrisley Knows Best for USA 
and The F Word with Gordon Ramsay for FOX. 
All3Media America is the US base of All3Media 
– creator, producer and distributor of world class 
television programs and digital content. The Group 
comprises 27 companies including All3Media 
America, All3Media Deutschland, All3Media Inter-
national, Bentley, Betty, Caravan, Company, IdtV, 
Lime, Lion, Little Dot Studios, Maverick, Neal Street 
Productions, New Pictures, North One, Objective 
Media Group, One Potato Two Potato, Optomen, 
Raw, Seven Stories, South Pacific Pictures, Story 
Films, Studio Lambert, Tower, Two Brothers, 
Two Halves and Unstoppable. Headquartered in 
London, All3Media has production companies and 
distribution offices around the world – in the UK, 
Germany, the Netherland, New Zealand, Singapore, 
New York and Los Angeles. All3Media Internation-
al, the Group’s international distribution business 
sells its catalogue of 9,500 hours to over 1,000 
clients around the world. It exploits programs from 
both All3Media companies and external producers. 
All3Media is owned jointly between Discovery 
Communications and Liberty Global.

Andrew Locacciato
 Music Supervisor

424-258-2200 fax: 424-258-2299
andrew.locacciato@all3a.com

Amazon Studios 	
1620 26th St #400N
Santa Monica, CA  90404-4060  US
310-573-2672
http://amazonstudios.com

f t l y i  Amazon Studios brings bold 
and innovative series and films from top tier and 
up-and-coming creators to customers in over 200 
countries and territories. Original productions 
range from daring and timely subject matter such 
as Amy Sherman-Palladino’s award-winning The 

pass TV, social, owned platforms, influencer dis-
tribution and many other channels, but where 
does the original idea come from and how does 
the consistency of the campaign carry across all 
these touch points? Licensing music has been 
fairly simple in this regard, mostly, however 
with the onset of user generated content on 

platforms like TikTok, brands and agencies are 
having to clear more and more music uses that 
they couldn’t originally foresee.

If we now follow this idea through to the in-
troduction of virtual worlds, artificial reality and 
connected experiences we have a whole new 
set of distribution channels where music might 
need to be consistent and ever present.

Moving beyond the ‘Metaverse concert’ exe-
cution there is something interesting happening 
in luxury fashion with Balenciaga, Louis Vuitton 
and Gucci. All of the brands have been exper-
imenting in either creating their own virtual 
world or gaming experience (Louis Vuitton and 
Balenciaga), or building something in the most 
recognised platforms (Gucci in Roblox).

For brands there is the dual strategy of cre-
ating digital goods to be sold in these environ-
ments, but equally there is the opportunity to 
reach people in a totally new environment. In 
terms of the latter opportunity it would then 
add to the stack of distribution channels that a 
new campaign or creative idea can be executed, 
however the uniqueness of these opportunities 
brings new challenges. Bringing the creative 
idea behind a new campaign into a virtual 
world isn’t as simple as creating a new script or 
a different version of a video, as may happen 
for TV and social media. There will be more 
complex methods involved and a totally differ-
ent execution requiring a totally different set of 
skills. This opportunity is inherently solvable 
for brands but the questions this poses to sync 
is something that will take some observation, 
research and patience.

As the value chain of video production 
evolves and changes, where the music selection 
process and licensing take place is likely to 
evolve too. Understanding how to be additive in 
this process and knowing who and where to be 
focusing support with will be key to thriving in 
this new space. If there is now a brand, a media 
agency, a creative agency, a production com-
pany, a post production company, a company 
creating the virtual world execution and the end 
distribution platforms themselves, where will 
the music selection process sit for the campaign? 
And will it be consistent across all parts of it?

This detailed understanding also needs to be 
coupled with a new found flexibility to ensure 
the music not only works creatively but also 
works logistically in terms of the rights required 
to fit across this entire scope, including the chal-
lenges the new virtual and connected worlds (or 
Metaverse) brings.

Within these larger virtual worlds, the specific 
locations inhabited by brands will likely initially 
cause some headaches. Licensing previously was 
contained  in discrete pieces of video content 
that could be quite easily boxed in with the us-
ages and the rights, with any updates requiring 
new licences or changes to the terms, however, 
in these new digital spaces things have become 
more open and fluid.

Virtual worlds like Cryptovoxels are the 
perfect case in point for this. Brands or users 
can create specific locations within the virtual 
worlds, designing them visually but also creating 

a specific soundtrack. The functionality in these 
platforms allows the soundtrack to appear and 
then increase in volume as your avatar moves 
throughout the space and then when you move  
an appropriate distance away from the specific 
location it will decrease in volume and then 
silence completely. There are several implica-
tions for this in terms of licensing and royalty 
payments. At a blunt level it makes defining the 
terms of the licence more challenging as there 
is less of a fixed container to the content that is 
being licensed.

Beyond this standard interaction of licensing 
music for brand usage, how user-generated in-
teraction works to ensure it doesn’t infringe the 

“If this pricing issue 
can be solved there  
is an opportunity to  
leverage new technol-
ogy to automate both 
royalties and licensing 
of music as it is  
interacted with in 
these virtual worlds.”

“If we now follow this 
idea through to the 
introduction of virtual 
worlds, artificial reality 
and connected 
experiences we have 
a whole new set of 
distribution channels 
where music might 
need to be consistent 
and ever present.”

Film & 
Television 
Music 
Guide ISSUE 68

	 11th Street Studios	387
	 Air-Edel	 62
	 AirGigs	421
	 Alvani Tunes	 174
	 Alvani Tunes	296
	 BillySullivanScore.com	 30
	 BillySullivanScore.com	429
	 BMI	 324
	C hampion Site + Sound	423
	C harleston Sound Studios	387
	C leopatra Records	327
	C rossover Entertainment	389
	C SS Music	 2
	C SS Music	 12
	C SS MUSIC	 175
	D AYTRIPPER MUSIC PUBLISHING	297
	D owntown Music Publishing 	228
	EM G Licensing	298
	EM G Licensing	 414
	E ric Colvin	 68
	E xtasee	 424
	 Formosa Music	 162
	 Fresh Flavor	301
	 Guilford Sound	438
	 Guilford Sound	439
	H ipGnosis Songs Fund	232
	H ipGnosis Songs Fund	480
	H ollywood Vaults	 125
	H umm Consultancy	441
	HY FI	422
	I ceberg Music Group	 212
	I ceberg Music Group	307
	IN  Music Entertainment	 216
	 JC3 media music	233
	 Joe Kurasz	 84
	 Just For The Record	390
	ka lifilm productions	 69
	ka lifilm productions	 142
	ka lifilm productions	 143
	 Key Original Livestreams	427
	 KSA Management	322
	L AHomes4U	440
	L ost In sound	330
	M ichael Welsh Productions	 13
	M usic Supervisor.com	 141
	N ew Heights Entertainment	 3
	N ew World Records	328
	N ew World Records	 410
	PE er Music	231
	PEN  MUSIC	295
	P layground Music Publishing	264
	P layground Music Sync Masters	329
	P lum Creative Consulting	436
	REPRTOIR .COM	 4
	REPRTOIR .COM	283
	 Seven Seas Music	 142
	s idedooraccess.com	434
	 Skywalker Sound	405
	 Sounds of India	 20
	 Stream Tune-Up	430
	 Studio Referral Service	388
	 Synchtank	 155
	 SyncSummit.com 	108
	T he City of Prague Orchestra	 319
	T he cutting Room	386
	T he DiMenna Center	407
	TR ACKDOWN	432
	T revanna tracks	 154
	T rue Road Music	 176
	U ltimate Studios, Inc.	425
	Wa rner Chappell Prod. Music	 173
	Z ero FEE Music	209

Advertising Agencies 12 NEWS

Clearance Companies 20

Commercial Music Production 30

Composer Agents 62

Composers 68

Conferences & Events 101 NEWS

Educational Resources 108

Marketplace 125

Music Contractors 137

Music Departments 141 NEWS

Music Editors 162

Music Libraries 173

Music Placement Companies 209

Music Preparation 228

Music Publishers 231

Music Services 283

Music Supervisors 295 NEWS

Orchestras 319

Payroll Services 322

Performing Rights Societies 324

Record Labels 327

Recording Studios 386

Score Mixers 405

Scoring Stages 407

Trailer Houses 410

Video Game Companies 414 NEWS

Virtual Resources 421

Company & Last Name Index  442

First Name Index 473

Contents 5

Advertising Agencies 12 NEWS

Clearance Companies 20

Commercial Music Production 30

Composer Agents 62

Composers 68

Conferences & Events 101 NEWS

Educational Resources 108

Marketplace 125

Music Contractors 137

Music Departments 141 NEWS

Music Editors 162

Music Libraries 173

©MUSIC BUSINESS WATCH, INC. 213-537-7011 · MUSICREGISTRY.COM	 FILM & TELEVISION MUSIC GUIDE #68 · Music Departments    PAGE 145 OF 480	 CREATED May 2022 FOR WEBSITE FEATURED ARTICLE

https://www.facebook.com/All3America
https://twitter.com/All3America
https://www.instagram.com/all3america/
https://www.facebook.com/amazonstudios/
https://twitter.com/amazonstudios?lang=en
https://www.linkedin.com/company/amazonstudios
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCyouSlyNTfwX_pnGvlfIL3Q
https://www.instagram.com/amazonstudios/
https://www.dezeen.com/2019/07/16/louis-vuitton-virgil-abloh-endless-runner-video-game/
https://www.dezeen.com/2020/12/09/balenciaga-afterworld-the-age-of-tomorrow-video-game/
https://www.polygon.com/2019/5/23/18635920/fortnite-jumpman-john-wick-marvel-brand-advertisement
https://www.polygon.com/2019/5/23/18635920/fortnite-jumpman-john-wick-marvel-brand-advertisement
https://www.cryptovoxels.com/
https://www.musicregistry.com/


NEWS

Marvelous Mrs. Maisel and acclaimed filmmaker 
Spike Lee’s Chi-Raq; to the critically hailed The 
Grand Tour, Mozart in the Jungle and Man in the 
High Castle. In film, Amazon Studios produces and 
acquires original movies for theatrical release and 
early window distribution exclusively for Amazon 
Prime members. At the 2017 Academy Awards, 
Amazon Studios became the first streaming ser-
vice to win Oscars for Manchester by the Sea (Best 
Screenplay, Kenneth Lonergan and Best Actor, 
Casey Affleck) and The Salesman (Best Foreign 
Film). Recent notable releases include the box 
office success The Big Sick, which is one of the top 
streaming films on Prime. Upcoming films in 2018 
include Lauren Greenfield’s Generation Wealth, 
Gus Van Sant’s Don’t Worry, He Won’t Get Far on 
Foot, Dan Fogelman’s Life Itself, Luca Guadagnio’s 
Suspiria and Felix Van Groeningen’s Beautiful Boy.

Bob Bowen
 Head of Music

310-573-2614
bob.bowen@amazonstudios.com

Assistant: Christine Toth

Melyssa Hardwick
 TV Music Executive

310-573-2449
melyssa.hardwick@amazonstudios.com

Mandi Collier
 Music

310-573-2672

Samie Amsel
 Music Licensing

310-573-2672
samie.amsel@amazonstudios.com

Marcus Tamkin
 Music Coor

310-573-2672
marcus.tamkin@amazonstudios.com

Amazon Studios (NY) 	
New York, NY

Amanda Posniak
 Content Acquisition Manager

amanda.posniak@amazonstudios.com

America’s Funniest Videos 	
12233 W Olympic Blvd #170
West Los Angeles, CA  90064-1035
310-442-5600 fax: 310-442-5604
https://afv.com/

f t y i  Hosted by Alfonso Ribeiro, Ameri-
ca’s Funniest Home Videos is the longest-running 
primetime entertainment show in the history 
of ABC. Each week, the AFV team evaluates 
thousands of user-submitted home videos, to 
bring you America’s ‘real-life’ funny moments 
captured on video.

Richard Connor
 Director Music

310-442-5600 x 5647 fax: 310-442-5604
rconnor@vdbp.com

Apple TV+ 	
Culver City, CA
http://apple.com/apple-tv-plus/

f t y i  Apple TV+ features TV shows and 
movies from the world’s most creative storytellers

Brian Jefferson
 Music Coor

bjefferson@apple.com

David Taylor
 Head of Music

davidtaylor@apple.com

Jennifer Smuckler
 Music Executive

jennifer.smuckler@apple.com

Hannah Harris
 Music Executive

hannah.harris@apple.com

Nicholas Guarino
 Music Licensing Executive

nguarino@apple.com

Nellie Rajabi 
 Music Executive

nrajabi@apple.com

Jake Voulgarides
 Music Executive

jake.voulgarides@apple.com

Bad Robot Productions 	
1221 Olympic Blvd
Santa Monica, CA  90404-3721
310-664-3456 fax: 310-664-3457
http://badrobot.com

f y  Bad Robot is an American Film and 
Television production company led by J. J. Abrams. 
The company is responsible for the television series 
Alias, Lost, Fringe, Person of Interest, Revolution 
and Westworld alongside the feature-length 
films Cloverfield, Star Trek, Super 8, Star Trek Into 
Darkness, Mission: Impossible – Ghost Protocol, 
Mission: Impossible – Rogue Nation, Star Wars 
Episodes VII and IX, 10 Cloverfield Lane, Star Trek 
Beyond, The Cloverfield Paradox, and Mission: 
Impossible – Fallout.

Charles Scott IV
 Music

310-664-3456 fax: 310-664-3457
charles@badrobot.com

Banijay 	
Gloucester Bldg 
Kensington Village / Avonmore Rd
London  W14 8RF  England
44-207-013-4000
contactus@zodiakmedia.com
http://www.banijay.com

f t  Banijay Group is the world’s largest inde-
pendent content creation Group for television and 
multimedia platforms. Banijay Group is present in 
16 territories. Banijay Group is a global production 
and distribution company creating premium 
content for television and multimedia platforms in 
all genres including entertainment, drama, factual, 
reality, docudrama and kids programming. With 
leading production entities in 16 territories, the 
Group is engaged in strategic partnerships with the 
best creative talent around the world.

Banijay Group is a confederation of entrepre-
neurs – encompassing Creativity, Innovation, 
and Professionalism. Banijay Group unifies talent 
and personalities, spreading ideas and formats 
all over the world. Key programmes and formats 
include Versailles, The Secret Life of 4 Year Olds, 
Temptation Island, Beat The Star, 71 Degrees North, 
Keeping up with the Kardashians, Making of the 
Mob, The Real World, Wolf Creek, Wife Swap, Wild 
Things, It’s Only TV and Occupied among many 
others.

Music 
Department 
News

Ivan Reitman and Ray Parker Jr. - Courtesy Ray 
Parker Jr.

Ivan Reitman 
remembered by 
‘Ghostbusters’ singer Ray 
Parker Jr.: ‘He thought It 
was a hit when nobody 
else did - including 
myself!’
[Music Dept. News] Ray Parker Jr. 
had enjoyed a successful career 
in music when he received a call 
from his friend Gary LeMel about 
doing music for a weird film called 
“Ghostbusters.”
GET THE FULL STORY AT Jem Aswad 
/ Variety
https://mubu.guru/3Bg6N

How ‘Euphoria’ built the 
perfect Gen Z soundtrack 
using old classics
[Music Dept. News] If it seems a 
little unrealistic that the kids from 
Euphoria High listen to ’90s hip-
hop and cry to Sinead O’Connor, 
you’re not paying attention to the 
rest of the show. Music supervisor 
Jen Malone explains how she and 
Sam Levinson use old songs to tell 
the story they want to.
GET THE FULL STORY AT  Julia Gray / 
The Ringer
https://mubu.guru/cFd8Z

original licence is important too. 
If these fixed models are carried 
forward from a pre-digital age 
then we miss the opportunity to 
embrace all the new technology 
that exists and to enable new 
revenue streams and opportuni-
ties for fandom. This opportunity 
is grounded in the ability to au-
tomate some of the logistics that 
sit behind both licensing and 
royalties. Assigning set rates or 
price points for specific usages 
that can then be embedded in 
the technology is a challenge 
that sits outside all the evolution 
of web3 and blockchain. It’s not 
a simple task but one that is es-
sential if commercial music isn’t 
to be superseded in this space 
by production music or easy to 
use pre-cleared catalogue.

If this pricing issue can be 
solved there is an opportunity to 
leverage new technology to auto-
mate both royalties and licensing 
of music as it is interacted with 
in these virtual worlds. Start-
ing with a base level of costing 
and then creating automated 
payments as the use cases and 
interactions increase will be 
favourable for brands and artists. 
The foundations set by compa-
nies such as Revelator show the 
possibilities not only to redesign 
the existing systems that are 
creaking under the digital pres-
sure but also to make sure things 
in these new digital spaces can 
be built in a more transparent 
and scalable way.

The cliche ‘blockchain solves 
this’ clearly isn’t really true 
anywhere in its most simple 
form but equally it does offer the 
inspiration and opportunity to 
ensure these digital worlds don’t 
add to the frankenstein nature of 
the existing royalty and licensing 
system. ■

Nick Bennett is an 
executive with over 
fourteen years of 
experience in music, 
tech, and consulting. 
Nick writes about 
music and brands at 

musicplusstrategy.com

Film & 
Television 
Music 
Guide ISSUE 68

	 11th Street Studios	387
	 Air-Edel	 62
	 AirGigs	421
	 Alvani Tunes	 174
	 Alvani Tunes	296
	 BillySullivanScore.com	 30
	 BillySullivanScore.com	429
	 BMI	 324
	C hampion Site + Sound	423
	C harleston Sound Studios	387
	C leopatra Records	327
	C rossover Entertainment	389
	C SS Music	 2
	C SS Music	 12
	C SS MUSIC	 175
	D AYTRIPPER MUSIC PUBLISHING	297
	D owntown Music Publishing 	228
	EM G Licensing	298
	EM G Licensing	 414
	E ric Colvin	 68
	E xtasee	 424
	 Formosa Music	 162
	 Fresh Flavor	301
	 Guilford Sound	438
	 Guilford Sound	439
	H ipGnosis Songs Fund	232
	H ipGnosis Songs Fund	480
	H ollywood Vaults	 125
	H umm Consultancy	441
	HY FI	422
	I ceberg Music Group	 212
	I ceberg Music Group	307
	IN  Music Entertainment	 216
	 JC3 media music	233
	 Joe Kurasz	 84
	 Just For The Record	390
	ka lifilm productions	 69
	ka lifilm productions	 142
	ka lifilm productions	 143
	 Key Original Livestreams	427
	 KSA Management	322
	L AHomes4U	440
	L ost In sound	330
	M ichael Welsh Productions	 13
	M usic Supervisor.com	 141
	N ew Heights Entertainment	 3
	N ew World Records	328
	N ew World Records	 410
	PE er Music	231
	PEN  MUSIC	295
	P layground Music Publishing	264
	P layground Music Sync Masters	329
	P lum Creative Consulting	436
	REPRTOIR .COM	 4
	REPRTOIR .COM	283
	 Seven Seas Music	 142
	s idedooraccess.com	434
	 Skywalker Sound	405
	 Sounds of India	 20
	 Stream Tune-Up	430
	 Studio Referral Service	388
	 Synchtank	 155
	 SyncSummit.com 	108
	T he City of Prague Orchestra	 319
	T he cutting Room	386
	T he DiMenna Center	407
	TR ACKDOWN	432
	T revanna tracks	 154
	T rue Road Music	 176
	U ltimate Studios, Inc.	425
	Wa rner Chappell Prod. Music	 173
	Z ero FEE Music	209

Advertising Agencies 12 NEWS

Clearance Companies 20

Commercial Music Production 30

Composer Agents 62

Composers 68

Conferences & Events 101 NEWS

Educational Resources 108

Marketplace 125

Music Contractors 137

Music Departments 141 NEWS

Music Editors 162

Music Libraries 173

Music Placement Companies 209

Music Preparation 228

Music Publishers 231

Music Services 283

Music Supervisors 295 NEWS

Orchestras 319

Payroll Services 322

Performing Rights Societies 324

Record Labels 327

Recording Studios 386

Score Mixers 405

Scoring Stages 407

Trailer Houses 410

Video Game Companies 414 NEWS

Virtual Resources 421

Company & Last Name Index  442

First Name Index 473

Contents 5

Advertising Agencies 12 NEWS

Clearance Companies 20

Commercial Music Production 30

Composer Agents 62

Composers 68

Conferences & Events 101 NEWS

Educational Resources 108

Marketplace 125

Music Contractors 137

Music Departments 141 NEWS

Music Editors 162

Music Libraries 173

©MUSIC BUSINESS WATCH, INC. 213-537-7011 · MUSICREGISTRY.COM	 FILM & TELEVISION MUSIC GUIDE #68 · Music Departments    PAGE 146 OF 480	 CREATED May 2022 FOR WEBSITE FEATURED ARTICLE

https://www.facebook.com/AFV?utm_source=direct
https://twitter.com/AFVofficial?utm_source=direct
https://www.youtube.com/user/AFVofficial?utm_source=direct
https://www.instagram.com/afvofficial/?utm_source=direct
https://www.facebook.com/appletv/
https://twitter.com/appletv?lang=en
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1Myj674wRVXB9I4c6Hm5zA
https://www.instagram.com/appletv/
https://www.facebook.com/BadRobotProductions/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC_tq2FV2PORXsEeNOfwcybg
https://www.facebook.com/BanijayGroupCompany
https://twitter.com/BanijayGroup
https://revelator.com/
https://www.musicregistry.com/

